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2021-2022 Demographic Report
Based on 45th Day Enrollment on 10/20/2021

Richland School District One, Office of Accountability, Assessment, Research and Evaluation - November 17, 2021

Race

Black White Other

School Number Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

District 22,151 15,372 69.4 3,940 17.8 2,839 12.8

Elementary 10,732 7,349 68.5 1,866 17.4 1,517 14.1

Arden 218 147 67.4 1 0.5 70 32.1

Bradley 394 310 78.7 20 5.1 64 16.2

Brennen 762 191 25.1 424 55.6 147 19.3

Brockman 276 39 14.1 204 73.9 33 12.0

Burnside 331 259 78.2 17 5.1 55 16.6

Burton-Pack 373 334 89.5 1 0.3 38 10.2

Carver-Lyon 407 286 70.3 30 7.4 91 22.4

Caughman Road 662 480 72.5 79 11.9 103 15.6

Forest Heights 397 307 77.3 15 3.8 75 18.9

Gadsden 144 131 91.0 5 3.5 8 5.6

Greenview 336 301 89.6 4 1.2 31 9.2

Hopkins Elementary 240 209 87.1 11 4.6 20 8.3

Horrell Hill 542 362 66.8 58 10.7 122 22.5

Hyatt Park 370 354 95.7 1 0.3 15 4.1

Logan 239 152 63.6 62 25.9 25 10.5

Meadowfield 636 397 62.4 134 21.1 105 16.5

Mill Creek 340 296 87.1 10 2.9 34 10.0

Moore 210 73 34.8 89 42.4 48 22.9

Pine Grove 544 435 80.0 13 2.4 96 17.6

Rhame 508 446 87.8 16 3.1 46 9.1

Rosewood 323 77 23.8 200 61.9 46 14.2

Sandel 497 430 86.5 10 2.0 57 11.5

Satchel Ford 578 138 23.9 393 68.0 47 8.1

South Kilbourne 291 212 72.9 32 11.0 47 16.2

Taylor 228 205 89.9 5 2.2 18 7.9

Thomas 338 308 91.1 5 1.5 25 7.4

Watkins-Nance 367 337 91.8 2 0.5 28 7.6

Webber 181 133 73.5 25 13.8 23 12.7

Middle 4,959 3,534 71.3 829 16.7 596 12.0

Alcorn 399 324 81.2 10 2.5 65 16.3

Crayton 948 362 38.2 463 48.8 123 13.0

Hand 672 379 56.4 198 29.5 95 14.1

Heyward Gibbes 303 281 92.7 4 1.3 18 5.9

Hopkins Middle 511 427 83.6 28 5.5 56 11.0

Perry 304 290 95.4 2 0.7 12 3.9

Sanders 524 415 79.2 52 9.9 57 10.9

Southeast 529 393 74.3 50 9.5 86 16.3

St. Andrews 769 663 86.2 22 2.9 84 10.9

High 6,200 4,275 69.0 1,211 19.5 714 11.5

Columbia 691 596 86.3 21 3.0 74 10.7

Dreher 1,183 534 45.1 473 40.0 176 14.9

Eau Claire 591 506 85.6 8 1.4 77 13.0

Flora 1,401 581 41.5 637 45.5 183 13.1

Johnson 404 385 95.3 4 1.0 15 3.7

Keenan 733 665 90.7 12 1.6 56 7.6

Lower Richland 1,197 1,008 84.2 56 4.7 133 11.1

Special 58 48 82.8 6 10.3 4 6.9

Pendergrass-Fairwold 58 48 82.8 6 10.3 4 6.9

Charter 202 166 82.2 28 13.9 8 4.0

CSI - Charter 125 109 87.2 13 10.4 3 2.4

Middle College - Charter 77 57 74.0 15 19.5 5 6.5


